



ALLERGEN INFORMATION

The following is an itemized menu containing all the ingredients we use in each of our menu items. An "X" in the box of each allergen means that said ingredient contains that particular allergen.

DISCLAIMER: As much as we strive to provide different food options for our customers, we cannot guarantee there is not any cross-contamination between our different products. Please exercise caution when ordering food that may contain or may have been exposed to your allergen. Also, be mindful not all substitutions are possible.

Menu Item	Gluten	Soy	Egg	Milk	Peanut	Tree Nut	Shell Fish	Fin Fish	Sesame	Produced in a factory or on equipment that processes nuts
YOGURT										
Dannon Yocream Cookies & Cream	X		X	X						X
Dole Mango Soft Serve										X
Dole Orange Soft Serve										X
Dole Strawberry Soft Serve										X
Dole Pineapple Soft Serve										X
Dole Raspberry Soft Serve										X
Frostline Cake Batter** <i>**Contains Milk or Milk Derivatives</i> <i>**Coontains Soybean or Soybean Derivaties</i>		X		X						
Frostline Cotton Candy** <i>**Contains Milk or Milk Derivatives</i> <i>**Coontains Soybean or Soybean Derivaties</i>		X		X						
Frostline Chocolate** <i>**Contains Milk or Milk Derivatives</i> <i>**Coontains Soybean or Soybean Derivaties</i>		X		X						
Frostline Vanilla** <i>**Contains Milk or Milk Derivatives</i> <i>**Coontains Soybean or Soybean Derivaties</i>		X		X						
SAUCE										
Hershey's Chocolate Syrup										
Smuckers Caramel Syrup				X						



ALLERGEN INFORMATION

The following is an itemized menu containing all the ingredients we use in each of our menu items. An "X" in the box of each allergen means that said ingredient contains that particular allergen.

DISCLAIMER: As much as we strive to provide different food options for our customers, we cannot guarantee there is not any cross-contamination between our different products. Please exercise caution when ordering food that may contain or may have been exposed to your allergen. Also, be mindful not all substitutions are possible.

Menu Item	Gluten	Soy	Egg	Milk	Peanut	Tree Nut	Shell Fish	Fin Fish	Sesame	Produced in a factory or on equipment that processes nuts
TOPPINGS										
Skittles										
M&M's		X		X						X
Reese's Pieces Mini		X		X	X					X
Nerds			May Contain							
Sprinkles		X								
Cocoa Dyno Bites Cereal	X									
Fruit Whirl Cereal	X									X
Trail Mix	X	X	X	X	X	X				X
Peanut Brittle		X			X	X				
Almonds						X				
Glazed Pecans		X				X				X
Peanuts					X					X
Butterfinger	May Contain	X	May Contain	X	X					X
Oreo	X	X								X
Hershey Chocolate Chips		X		X						
Gummy Bears	X									
Kit Kat	X	X		X						X
Cookie Dough Bites	X	X								